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RESOLUTION NO. 2021-037

A RESOLUTION APPROVING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FY 2022 FOR
CITY OF ANTHONY, NM

WHEREAS, the City of Anthony recognizes the need to observe certain legal holidays
throughout the calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the City of Anthony recognizes the need to adopt a holiday schedule to be
observed by the employees of the City of Anthony for the calendar year 2022; and

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the City of Anthony hereby approves
and adopts the following holiday schedule for the calendar year 2022:

1) Martin Luther King Jr, Day Monday, January 17%
2) Presidents’ Day Monday, February 21%
3) Good Friday Friday, April 15%

4) Memorial Day Monday, May 30"

5) Juneteenth National Independence Day Monday, June 20®

6) Independence Day Monday, July 4%

7) Labor Day Monday, September 5t
8) Columbus Day Monday, October 10%
9) Veteran’s Day Friday, November 11"

10) Thanksgiving Day
11) Day after Thanksgiving
12) Day after Christmas Day

Thursday, November 24
Friday, November 25"
Monday, December 26"

13) Full-Day before New Year’s Eve Friday, December 30™

PASSED, SIGNED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTEDZ IS 2NP DAY OF DECEMBER 2021.

Diana Murillo-Tryfillo, Mayor

{SEAL)}
ATTEST:

R -
Esther Motongo, City Clerk

ROLL CALL VOTE:
Mayor Pro Tem Fernie Herrera

Trustee Gloria Gameros

Trustee Elva Flores

Trustee Javier Silva



